



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 512/2018

RAM CHANDER

..... Appellant

Through: Mr.Sukhvinder Singh, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Ripu Daman Bhardwaj, Special
PP for CBI.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

%

03.05.2018

CRL.A. 512/2018

1. Admit.
2. LCR be requisitioned and be tagged with the appeal file.
3. List in due course.

Crl.M.B.No.720/2018 (for suspension of sentence)

1. This is an application moved by the appellant praying for suspension of sentence and grant of bail to him during the pendency of the appeal.
2. Notice. Learned counsel for the CBI accepts notice and seeks time to file a reply to the application.
3. List on 30.05.2018, alongwith connected Crl.A. Nos.482, 483 and 484, 487 and 488 of 2018. Reply to the application be filed by the CBI before the next date.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

MAY 03, 2018

'st'