



\$~43

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.A. 512/2018

RAM CHANDER

.....Appellant

Through: None

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr.Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP for CBI
with Mr.Kushagra Kumar, Mr.Amit Kumar and
Ms.Pragati Trivedi, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

18.11.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. Issue Court notice (without process fees) to the appellant as well as his counsel, returnable on 13.02.2026. Additionally, the I.O. will also issue notice to the appellant as well as his sureties.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

NOVEMBER 18, 2025

na