



\$~23-32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

23

+ CRL.A. 380/2018 and CRL.M.A. 5817/2026

VINOD KUMAR GUPTA THR.

PEROKAR VIBHOR GUPTA (SON)

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

24

+ CRL.A. 415/2018

NARESH KUMAR MATHUR

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

STATE (C B I)

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

25

+ CRL.A. 440/2018

OM PRAKASH

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Kumar Kshitij, Mr. Utkarsh
Dwivedi, Ms. Pragya Agarwal, Ms.
Nishtha S. and Mr. Yashasury Ghosh,
Advocates.

versus

THE CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.



26

+

CRL.A. 445/2018

SUSHMA BAJAJ

.....Appellant

Through: Ms. Smriti Sinha and Ms. Sara
Shrawani, Advocates.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

27

+

CRL.A. 482/2018

PURSHOTTAM LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Shubham Choudhary and Mr.
Siddharth Chaturvedi, Advocates with
appellant in person.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

28

+

CRL.A. 483/2018

R.S. DAGAR (RAMESHWAR SINGH DAGAR)Appellant

Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Advocate.

versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent

Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

29

+

CRL.A. 484/2018

HARBHAJAN YADAV

.....Appellant



Through: Mr. R. Ramachandran, Advocate.
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

30
+

CRL.A. 487/2018

SHAKUNATLA DEVIAppellant
Through:
versus

STATE THR.CENTRAL
BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

31
+

CRL.A. 488/2018

TILAK RAJ SACHDEVAAppellant
Through:
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,
CBI.

32
+

CRL.A. 512/2018

RAM CHANDERAppellant
Through:
versus

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATIONRespondent
Through: Mr. Ripudaman Bhardwaj, SPP with
Mr. Depinder Badhan, Inspector,



CBI.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA

ORDER
29.04.2026

%

1. The learned counsel for the appellant seeks an adjournment in CRL.A. 440/2018 on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.

2. Adjourned to 15.10.2026.

CHANDRASEKHARAN SUDHA, J

APRIL 29, 2026

kd